SHIELD ACTION SHOTGUN MATCH
16/11/14

Overall Results for Standard Auto division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

43 MARK SIENESI

44 STUART SAUNDERS
1 JON AXE

15 MIKE DARBY

45 NEIL SMITH

26 JAMES HARRIS

49 TRAPR SWANSON

28 JON HOLLOWAY

18 CLIVE GAMLIN

10 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY

11 27 MARK HARRIS

12 30 JON JENNINGS

13 52 NIGEL THORNELL

14 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY

15 46 LEE SANDFORD

16 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS

17 13 BEN DUCKER

18 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES

19 14 STEVE DENTON

20 34 GRAHAM MASON

21 4 MIKE ADAMS

22 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND

23 56 DAVE WARD

24 38 ANDY MUNRO

25 2 CHRIS AIRD

26 24 ALISON HARVEY

Major 693.16 100.00
Major 631.23 91.07
Major 569.79 82.20
Major 557.05 80.36
Major 556.93 80.35
Major 542_.59 78.28
Major 533.15 76.92
Major 522.67 75.40
Major 513.20 74.04
Major 493.51 71.20
Major 453.17 65.38
Major 449.82 64.89
Major 432.90 62.45
Major 418.00 60.30
Major 401.21 57.88
Major 381.61 55.05
Major 381.20 54.99
Major 349.22 50.38
Major 346.07 49.93
Major 345.31 49.82
Major 330.73 47.71
Major 320.57 46.25
Major 287.51 41.48
Major 246.42 35.55
Major 225.04 32.47
Major 174.80 25.22
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Stage Results for Standard Auto division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 23 0 0 0 0 20.75 115.00
2 15 MIKE DARBY A 23 0 0 0 0 28.47 83.81
3 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 23 0 0 0 0 29.19 81.74
4 45 NEIL SMITH A 23 0 0 0 0 32.04 74.47
5 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 23 0 0 0 0 32.79 72.77
6 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 23 0 0 0 0 33.56 71.10
7 1 JON AXE A 23 0 0 0 0 34.25 69.67
8 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 23 0 0 0 0 35.22 67.75
9 26 JAMES HARRIS A 23 0 0 0 0 36.54 65.30

10 14 STEVE DENTON A 23 0 0 0 0 39.72 60.07
11 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 23 0 0 0 0 40.79 58.50
12 30 JON JENNINGS A 23 0 0 0 0 41.35 57.70
13 46 LEE SANDFORD A 23 0 0 0 0 41.94 56.89
14 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 23 0 0 0 0 43.13 55.32
15 4 MIKE ADAMS A 23 0 0 0 0 44 .32 53.84
16 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 23 0 0 0 0 44 .42 53.72
17 13 BEN DUCKER A 23 0 0 0 0 44 .68 53.40
18 34 GRAHAM MASON A 23 0 0 0 0 45.38 52.58
19 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 23 0 0 0 0 48.09 49.62
20 27 MARK HARRIS A 23 0 0 0 0 51.32 46.49
21 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 23 0 0 0 0 60.20 39.63
22 38 ANDY MUNRO A 23 0 0 0 0 66.70 35.77
23 2 CHRIS AIRD A 23 0 0 0 0 69.49 34.33
24 56 DAVE WARD A 23 0 0 0 0 70.43 33.88
25 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 21 0 0 0 20 57.98 30.41
26 24 ALISON HARVEY A 23 0 0 0 0 97.79 24.40



Stage No. 2
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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No.

43
44
26
45

1
54
30
15
18
28
49
27
35
52

4
58
13
48
22
34
46
14

2
24
56
38
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Name

MARK SIENESI
STUART SAUNDERS
JAMES HARRIS
NEIL SMITH

JON AXE

CLIVE WENDSLEY
JON JENNINGS
MIKE DARBY

CLIVE GAMLIN

JON HOLLOWAY
TRAPR SWANSON
MARK HARRIS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
NIGEL THORNELL
MIKE ADAMS

LORNA ADAMS-JONES
BEN DUCKER

JOOLS SUTHERLAND
STEVE HUTCHINGS
GRAHAM MASON

LEE SANDFORD
STEVE DENTON
CHRIS AIRD
ALISON HARVEY
DAVE WARD

ANDY MUNRO

Div A
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Time

33.
33.
34.
40.
41.
41.
41.
41.
44 .
45.
47 .
.67
50.
52.
54.
55.
.43
.46
65.
67 .
69.
64 .
86.
88.
94 .
101.

47

57
61

25
62
90
97
11
24
68
77
92
09
11

60
05
56
92

12
50
27
58
94
16
03
80

Score

110.00
108.78
104.79
89.27
88.96
88.68
87.75
87.56
81.42
81.11
77.63
76.72
72.28
70.26
67.03
65.40
63.68
59.51
56.16
54.18
52.80
48.91
42 .06
41.48
38.89
35.92



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 26 JAMES HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 2.50 35.00
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 7 0 0 0 0 2.86 30.59
3 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.21 27.25
4 27 MARK HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 3.24 27.00
5 15 MIKE DARBY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.28 26.67
6 34 GRAHAM MASON A 7 0 0 0 0 3.39 25.81
7 1 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 0 3.48 25.14
8 43 MARK SIENESI A 7 0 0 0 0 3.56 24 .57
9 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.59 24.37

10 46 LEE SANDFORD A 7 0 0 0 0 3.63 24.10
11 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 7 0 0 0 0 3.65 23.97
12 4 MIKE ADAMS A 7 0 0 0 0 3.84 22.78
13 56 DAVE WARD A 7 0 0 0 0 3.85 22.72
14 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 7 0 0 0 0 4.08 21.44
15 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 4.09 21.39
16 13 BEN DUCKER A 7 0 0 0 0 4.15 21.08
17 14 STEVE DENTON A 7 0 0 0 0 4.39 19.93
18 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 7 0 0 0 0 4.47 19.57
19 30 JON JENNINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 4.63 18.89
20 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 7 0 0 0 0 4.66 18.77
21 38 ANDY MUNRO A 7 0 0 0 0 4.84 18.07
22 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 6 0 0 0 10 3.08 16.23
23 24 ALISON HARVEY A 7 0 0 0 0 5.80 15.08
24 2 CHRIS AIRD A 7 0 0 0 0 6.08 14.39
25 45 NEIL SMITH A 7 0 0 0 0 7.22 12.11
26 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 7 0 0 0 0 8.08 10.82



Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 8 0 0 0 0 5.96 40.00
2 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 8 0 0 0 0 6.55 36.39
3 45 NEIL SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 6.94 34.35
4 30 JON JENNINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 7.07 33.71
5 26 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 10 5.39 33.17
6 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 7.36 32.39
7 27 MARK HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 10 5.84 30.61
8 46 LEE SANDFORD A 8 0 0 0 0 8.60 27.72
9 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 9.03 26.40

10 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 8 0 0 0 0 9.09 26.22
11 14 STEVE DENTON A 8 0 0 0 0 10.33 23.07
12 34 GRAHAM MASON A 8 0 0 0 10 8.74 20.45
13 1 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 10 7.40 20.13
14 56 DAVE WARD A 8 0 0 0 0 12.28 19.41
15 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 13.21 18.04
16 13 BEN DUCKER A 8 0 0 0 10 10.30 17.35
17 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 8 0 0 0 10 10.78 16.58
18 15 MIKE DARBY A 8 0 0 0 10 11.60 15.41
19 38 ANDY MUNRO A 8 0 0 0 10 12.84 13.92
20 4 MIKE ADAMS A 8 0 0 0 0 20.44 11.66
21 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 8 0 0 0 20 10.74 11.09
22 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 8 0 0 0 20 11.03 10.80
23 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 8 0 0 0 20 13.88 8.58
24 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 7 0 0 0 20 10.52 8.49
25 2 CHRIS AIRD A 8 0 0 0 10 21.90 8.16
26 24 ALISON HARVEY A 8 0 0 0 20 23.06 5.16



Stage No. 5 =
Stage factored to 40 points; Fixed Time scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 14 STEVE DENTON A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00
18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

26 JAMES HARRIS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

30 JON JENNINGS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

45 NEIL SMITH A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

49 TRAPR SWANSON A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

52 NIGEL THORNELL A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

10 1 JON AXE A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
13 BEN DUCKER A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

28 JON HOLLOWAY A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

34 GRAHAM MASON A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

43 MARK SIENESI A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

46 LEE SANDFORD A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

56 DAVE WARD A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

20 4 MIKE ADAMS A 4 0 0 0 0 26.66
27 MARK HARRIS A 6 0 0 0 10 26.66

22 2 CHRIS AIRD A 3 0 0 0 0 20.00
38 ANDY MUNRO A 3 0 0 0 0 20.00

44 STUART SAUNDERS A 5 0 0 0 10 20.00

25 15 MIKE DARBY A 2 0 0 0 0 13.33
24 ALISON HARVEY A 2 0 0 0 0 13.33



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 4.20 40.00
2 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.21 39.90
3 14 STEVE DENTON A 8 0 0 0 0 4.50 37.33
4 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 8 0 0 0 0 4.74 35.44
5 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 8 0 0 0 0 4.90 34.28
6 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 8 0 0 0 0 5.05 33.26
7 27 MARK HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.26 31.93
8 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 8 0 0 0 0 5.36 31.34
9 43 MARK SIENESI A 8 0 0 0 0 5.43 30.93

10 30 JON JENNINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 5.55 30.27
11 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 8 0 0 0 0 6.08 27.63
12 26 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 0 6.12 27.45
13 1 JON AXE A 8 0 0 0 0 6.17 27.22
14 56 DAVE WARD A 8 0 0 0 0 6.17 27.22
15 46 LEE SANDFORD A 8 0 0 0 0 6.21 27.05
16 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 8 0 0 0 0 7.93 21.18
17 38 ANDY MUNRO A 8 0 0 0 0 10.03 16.74
18 4 MIKE ADAMS A 7 0 0 0 10 6.81 15.41
19 15 MIKE DARBY A 8 0 0 0 0 11.61 14.47
20 34 GRAHAM MASON A 8 0 0 0 0 11.75 14.29
21 45 NEIL SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 12.22 13.74
22 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 14 .62 11.49
23 13 BEN DUCKER A 8 0 0 0 0 16.63 10.10
24 2 CHRIS AIRD A 8 0 0 0 0 18.16 9.25
25 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 8 0 0 0 0 18.16 9.25
26 24 ALISON HARVEY A 8 0 0 0 20 23.06 3.64



Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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No. Name

44 STUART SAUNDERS
43 MARK SIENESI

15 MIKE DARBY

1 JON AXE
45 NEIL SMITH
49 TRAPR SWANSON

28 JON HOLLOWAY

52 NIGEL THORNELL
18 CLIVE GAMLIN

54 CLIVE WENDSLEY
27 MARK HARRIS

13 BEN DUCKER
46 LEE SANDFORD

14 STEVE DENTON

35 MARTIN MORRISSEY
4 MIKE ADAMS

30 JON JENNINGS

26 JAMES HARRIS

58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
22 STEVE HUTCHINGS
56 DAVE WARD
48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND
38 ANDY MUNRO

34 GRAHAM MASON

24 ALISON HARVEY

2 CHRIS AIRD

Div A
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Time

21.
21.
23.
23.
25.
26.
28.
30.
31.
33.
35.
.01
41.
36.
44 .
44 .
45.
26.
48.
49.
53.
.42
68.
70.
.47
85.

41

66

78

25
63
11
27
12
76
06
16
91
09
37

35
94
28
71
50
31
00
61
14

93
20

37

Score

105.00
103.15
96.54
95.88
88.82
83.38
79.51
73.98
69.92
67.42
63.08
54 .40
53.96
51.77
50.38
49.90
49.03
48.46
46.48
44 97
35.98
33.59
32.36
31.78
28.43
26.13



Stage No. 8 H
Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 15 0 0 0 0 28.90 75.00
2 15 MIKE DARBY A 15 0 0 0 0 31.18 69.51
3 45 NEIL SMITH A 15 0 0 0 0 31.39 69.05
4 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 15 0 0 0 0 31.92 67.90
5 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 15 0 0 0 0 32.49 66.71
6 26 JAMES HARRIS A 15 0 0 0 0 33.77 64.18
7 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 15 0 0 0 0 34.86 62.17
8 1 JON AXE A 14 0 0 0 10 29.03 59.73
9 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 15 0 0 0 0 37.10 58.42

10 30 JON JENNINGS A 15 0 0 0 0 37.45 57.87
11 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 15 0 0 0 0 38.36 56.50
12 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 15 0 0 0 0 39.02 55.54
13 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 15 0 0 0 0 53.41 40.58
14 14 STEVE DENTON A 15 0 0 0 0 54.87 39.50
15 27 MARK HARRIS A 14 0 0 0 10 45.19 38.37
16 13 BEN DUCKER A 14 0 0 0 10 46 .09 37.62
17 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 15 0 0 0 0 60.79 35.65
18 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 15 0 0 0 10 56.97 32.97
19 46 LEE SANDFORD A 15 0 0 0 10 58.04 32.36
20 34 GRAHAM MASON A 15 0 0 0 10 63.75 29.46
21 4 MIKE ADAMS A 15 0 0 0 30 50.07 25.97
22 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 15 0 0 0 0 84.01 25.80
23 56 DAVE WARD A 15 0 0 0 10 77.13 24.35
24 38 ANDY MUNRO A 15 0 0 0 10 90.00 20.87
25 24 ALISON HARVEY A 15 0 0 0 0 117.68 18.41
26 2 CHRIS AIRD A 15 0 0 0 0 147 .24 14.72



Stage No. 9 i
Stage factored to 85 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 45 NEIL SMITH A 17 0 0 0 0 19.97 85.00
2 15 MIKE DARBY A 17 0 0 0 0 20.40 83.20
3 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 17 0 0 0 0 23.82 71.26
4 43 MARK SIENESI A 16 0 0 0 10 19.90 70.24
5 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 17 0 0 0 0 25.47 66.64
6 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 17 0 0 0 0 26.98 62.91
7 1 JON AXE A 17 0 0 0 0 27.27 62.24
8 27 MARK HARRIS A 17 0 0 0 0 31.16 54_47
9 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 17 0 0 0 0 32.15 52.79

10 26 JAMES HARRIS A 17 0 0 0 0 32.44 52.32
11 13 BEN DUCKER A 17 0 0 0 0 32.76 51.81
12 30 JON JENNINGS A 17 0 0 0 0 33.84 50.16
13 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 17 0 0 0 0 35.37 47 .99
14 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 17 0 0 0 0 35.99 47.16
15 46 LEE SANDFORD A 17 0 0 0 0 36.12 46.99
16 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 17 0 0 0 0 37.83 44 .87
17 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 17 0 0 0 0 40.01 42 .42
18 34 GRAHAM MASON A 17 0 0 0 0 40.99 41.41
19 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 17 0 0 0 0 41.26 41.14
20 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 16 0 0 0 10 34.45 40.57
21 4 MIKE ADAMS A 16 0 0 0 10 45 .67 30.60
22 2 CHRIS AIRD A 17 0 0 0 0 58.16 29.18
23 56 DAVE WARD A 17 0 0 0 0 63.98 26.53
24 38 ANDY MUNRO A 17 0 0 0 0 65.92 25.75
25 14 STEVE DENTON A 17 0 0 0 0 66.58 25.49
26 24 ALISON HARVEY A 17 0 0 0 0 69.76 24 .33



Stage No. 10 "Jr
Stage factored to 95 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 18 0 1 0 0 23.28 95.00
2 43 MARK SIENESI A 17 0 2 0 0 24 .06 90.94
3 1 JON AXE A 12 0 4 3 0 22.05 87.49
4 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 12 0 6 1 0 24 .93 81.16
5 26 JAMES HARRIS A 12 0 6 1 0 28.13 71.92
6 15 MIKE DARBY A 12 0 6 1 0 30.40 66.55
7 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 13 0 5 1 0 33.57 60.97
8 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 18 0 1 0 0 37.25 59.37
9 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 13 0 5 1 0 34.56 59.22

10 27 MARK HARRIS A 16 0 3 0 0 37.42 57.84
11 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 16 0 3 0 0 39.97 54.15
12 45 NEIL SMITH A 14 0 4 0 10 35.67 50.12
13 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 17 0 2 0 0 47 .34 46.22
14 46 LEE SANDFORD A 15 0 3 1 0 45.51 46.01
15 34 GRAHAM MASON A 16 0 2 1 0 50.39 42 .02
16 13 BEN DUCKER A 12 0 6 0 10 45.30 38.43
17 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 13 0 3 0 30 38.94 28.39
18 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 17 0 2 0 0 77.67 28.17
19 38 ANDY MUNRO A 18 0 1 0 0 81.85 27.02
20 4 MIKE ADAMS A 14 0 4 0 10 66.51 26.88
21 2 CHRIS AIRD A 14 0 5 0 0 78.95 26.82
22 56 DAVE WARD A 18 0 1 0 0 87.73 25.20
23 30 JON JENNINGS A 11 0 4 1 30 41.39 24 .44
24 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 11 0 5 0 30 51.57 20.53
25 24 ALISON HARVEY A 4 0 6 4 50 86.37 0.54
26 14 STEVE DENTON A 9 0 1 0 90 41.47 0.00

Overall Results for Standard Auto division with
Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 0 Major 693.16 100.00 115.00 110.00 24.57 40.00 33.33 30.93 103.15 75.00 70.24 90.94
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 0 Major 631.23 91.07 81.74 108.78 30.59 26.22 20.00 34.28 105.00 66.71 62.91 95.00
3 1 JON AXE A 0 Major 569.79 82.20 69.67 88.96 25.14 20.13 33.33 27.22 95.88 59.73 62.24 87.49
4 15 MIKE DARBY A 0 Major 557.05 80.36 83.81 87.56 26.67 15.41 13.33 14.47 96.54 69.51 83.20 66.55
5 45 NEIL SMITH A 0 Major 556.93 80.35 74.47 89.27 12.11 34.35 40.00 13.74 88.82 69.05 85.00 50.12
6 26 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 542.59 78.28 65.30 104.79 35.00 33.17 40.00 27.45 48.46 64.18 52.32 71.92
7 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 0 Major 533.15 76.92 67.75 77.63 16.23 36.39 40.00 35.44 83.38 55.54 66.64 54.15
8 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 0 Major 522.67 75.40 71.10 81.11 18.77 11.09 33.33 27.63 79.51 67.90 71.26 60.97
9 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 0 Major 513.20 74.04 58.50 81.42 10.82 32.39 40.00 40.00 69.92 58.42 40.57 81.16
10 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 0 Major 493.51 71.20 72.77 88.68 24.37 10.80 33.33 33.26 67.42 56.50 47.16 59.22
11 27 MARK HARRIS A 0 Major 453.17 65.38 46.49 76.72 27.00 30.61 26.66 31.93 63.08 38.37 54.47 57.84
12 30 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 449.82 64.89 57.70 87.75 18.89 33.71 40.00 30.27 49.03 57.87 50.16 24.44
13 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 0 Major 432.90 62.45 55.32 70.26 21.44 18.04 40.00 11.49 73.98 40.58 42.42 59.37
14 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 0 Major 418.00 60.30 49.62 72.28 27.25 8.58 40.00 31.34 50.38 62.17 47.99 28.39
15 46 LEE SANDFORD A 0 Major 401.21 57.88 56.89 52.80 24.10 27.72 33.33 27.05 53.96 32.36 46.99 46.01
16 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 0 Major 381.61 55.05 39.63 56.16 21.39 26.40 40.00 39.90 44.97 25.80 41.14 46.22
17 13 BEN DUCKER A 0 Major 381.20 54.99 53.40 63.68 21.08 17.35 33.33 10.10 54.40 37.62 51.81 38.43
18 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 0 Major 349.22 50.38 53.72 65.40 19.57 8.49 33.33 21.18 46.48 35.65 44.87 20.53
19 14 STEVE DENTON A 0 Major 346.07 49.93 60.07 48.91 19.93 23.07 40.00 37.33 51.77 39.50 25.49 0.00
20 34 GRAHAM MASON A 0 Major 345.31 49.82 52.58 54.18 25.81 20.45 33.33 14.29 31.78 29.46 41.41 42.02
21 4 MIKE ADAMS A 0 Major 330.73 47.71 53.84 67.03 22.78 11.66 26.66 15.41 49.90 25.97 30.60 26.88
22 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 0 Major 320.57 46.25 30.41 59.51 23.97 16.58 33.33 9.25 33.59 32.97 52.79 28.17
23 56 DAVE WARD A 0 Major 287.51 41.48 33.88 38.89 22.72 19.41 33.33 27.22 35.98 24.35 26.53 25.20
24 38 ANDY MUNRO A 0 Major 246.42 35.55 35.77 35.92 18.07 13.92 20.00 16.74 32.36 20.87 25.75 27.02
25 2 CHRIS AIRD A 0 Major 225.04 32.47 34.33 42.06 14.39 8.16 20.00 9.25 26.13 14.72 29.18 26.82
26 24 ALISON HARVEY A 0 Major 174.80 25.22 24.40 41.48 15.08 5.16 13.33 3.64 28.43 18.41 24.33 0.54



Overall Results for Standard Manual

Pos No.
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19
21
47

39
12

16
20

36
40

Name

IAIN GUY
GRAHAM HILL
JAMES SYMES
SIMON BLACK
KEITH NORMAN
GARY DYER
STEVE COX
STEVE ALLERY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MARK HAMILL
TIM BIRD
ADRIAAN BASTON
PAUL MARSHALL
STEVE PROBERT

Div MemNo Cal
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Stage Results for

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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No.

19
39
47
9
12
16
3
20
7
21
8
40
6
36

Name

IAIN GUY

KEITH NORMAN
JAMES SYMES
STEVE COX

GARY DYER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
STEVE ALLERY
MARK HAMILL
TIM BIRD
GRAHAM HILL
SIMON BLACK
STEVE PROBERT
ADRIAAN BASTON
PAUL MARSHALL

Div A
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23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

715.
582.
.48

547

543.
541.
534.
.43
501.
499.
485.
390.
371.
369.
359.

523

Grade

70 100

81

26
27
19

97
29
91
55
30
30
67

81

76.
75.
75.
74.
73.
70.
69.
67.
54.
51.
51.
50.

%

.00
.43
50
91
63
64
14
14
76
89
57
88
60
25

Standard Manual

B

eNoloNoNoNoloNooNoloNoNoNal

C

eNooNoNoololojololoNoNoNal

D

oleolooolololoojolNoNoNoNe)

Pen

eNoloNoNoNololooNoloNoNoNal

Time

33.
37.
39.
40.
.00
-80
43.
44 .
46.
-49

41
41

49

49.
.41
69.
76.

62

97
88
72
17

57
42
14

92

81
13

division

division

Score

115.00
103.12
98.35
97.25
95.28
93.45
89.66
87.94
84.66
78.93
78.25
62.59
55.95
51.31



Stage No. 2 "B

Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCooO~NOGR~AWNE

No.

19
8
47
39
21
3
12
7
9
20
16
40
6
36

Name

IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
JAMES SYMES
KEITH NORMAN
GRAHAM HILL
STEVE ALLERY
GARY DYER

TIM BIRD

STEVE COX

MARK HAMILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
STEVE PROBERT
ADRIAAN BASTON
PAUL MARSHALL

Stage No. 3 cH

Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

oOUhWNE

No.

19
21
16
7
12
8
9
20
3
39
6
36
40
47

Name

IAIN GUY
GRAHAM HILL
GEORGE GRANYCOME
TIM BIRD

GARY DYER
SIMON BLACK
STEVE COX

MARK HAMILL
STEVE ALLERY
KEITH NORMAN
ADRIAAN BASTON
PAUL MARSHALL
STEVE PROBERT
JAMES SYMES

Div A

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

NDUOLOLLLOLLOBLOLOLOnonunm

lw)
>

iv

VOOV OVOONOONON
ENENENENENENENENENENENENENEN

B

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNa!

B

ecjoloNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNa!

C

[ejoNoNolololoNoololoNoNoNe

C

ejolojololololoololoNoloNe

D

ejoloooolooolololoNoNe

D

ejolojololooololooNoloNe

Pen

[ejoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoloNoNoNe

Pen

cjololoNoNoNololoNoloNoNoNa!

Time

41.26
45.36
50.47
51.60
52.21
55.55
55.97
58.07
58.30
65.06
69.49
70.28
72 .06
78.24

.14
.41
.65
.66
.74
.75
.75
.87
-39
.55
-99
-30
.13
.37

W~NoOOah~AhMDMDMDIMMDIADN

=

Score

110.00
100.05
89.92
87.95
86.92
81.70
81.08
78.15
77.84
69.76
65.31
64 .57
62.98
58.00

Score

35.00
32.85
31.16
31.09
30.56
30.50
30.50
29.75
26.88
26.10
24.19
23.00
20.32
10.83



Stage No. 4 "D

Stage

Pos

OCooO~NOGR~AWNE

No.

9
19

8
39
21
20
36
12

6

3

Z
16
47
40

Stage
Stage

Pos

11

No.

19

12
16
36
47

21
20

39
40

factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Name

STEVE COX

IAIN GUY

SIMON BLACK
KEITH NORMAN
GRAHAM HILL
MARK HAMILL
PAUL MARSHALL
GARY DYER
ADRIAAN BASTON
STEVE ALLERY
TIM BIRD
GEORGE GRANYCOME
JAMES SYMES
STEVE PROBERT

No. 5 "E"

w)

iv

NDUOLOLLLOLLOBLOLOLOnonunm

>

00 0O 0O 00 00 00 ~ 00 00 OO0 ©0 OO O O

B

[eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNa!

C

[ejoNoNolololoNoololoNoNoNe

D

ejoloooolooolololoNoNe

factored to 40 points; Fixed Time

Name

IAIN GUY

STEVE ALLERY
SIMON BLACK
STEVE COX

GARY DYER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
PAUL MARSHALL
JAMES SYMES
TIM BIRD
GRAHAM HILL
ADRIAAN BASTON
MARK HAMILL
KEITH NORMAN
STEVE PROBERT

w)

iv

DU ULLLOLOLOLOLOOLOLnnu,m

>

WwWwwwhphooooror1or101 O

B

ecjoloNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNa!

C

ejolojololololoololoNoloNe

D

ejolojololooololooNoloNe

Pen

cNeoNoNoNoNoNe)

B
oo

ONORFRO
o o

scoring

Pen

cjololoNoNoNololoNoloNoNoNa!

8.02
8.17
8.61
8.90
9.14
11.96
12.61
9.23
11.38
17.37
13.38
19.11
12.05
28.03

Score

40.00
39.26
37.25
36.04
35.09
26.82
25.44
21.72
21.14
18.46
17.98
16.78
13.31
11.44

Score

40.00
33.33
33.33
33.33
33.33
33.33
33.33
33.33
26.66
26.66
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00



Stage No. 6 B
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 9 STEVE COX S 8 0 0 0 0 3.84 40.00
2 19 IAIN GUY S 8 0 0 0 0 9.34 16.44
3 20 MARK HAMILL S 8 0 0 0 0 10.58 14 .51
4 21 GRAHAM HILL S 8 0 0 0 0 11.85 12.96
5 7 TIM BIRD S 8 0 0 0 0 13.73 11.18
6 12 GARY DYER S 8 0 0 0 0 13.86 11.08
7 8 SIMON BLACK S 8 0 0 0 0 15.14 10.14
8 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 8 0 0 0 0 15.39 9.98
9 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 8 0 0 0 0 16.42 9.35

10 3 STEVE ALLERY S 8 0 0 0 0 17.23 8.91
11 47 JAMES SYMES S 8 0 0 0 0 18.25 8.41
12 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 8 0 0 0 0 19.72 7.78
13 39 KEITH NORMAN S 8 0 0 0 0 20.18 7.61
14 40 STEVE PROBERT S 8 0 0 0 0 23.32 6.58

Stage No. 7 Ch
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 I1AIN GUY S 21 0 0 0 0 26.29 105.00
2 21 GRAHAM HILL S 21 0 0 0 0 30.15 91.55
3 47 JAMES SYMES S 21 0 0 0 0 30.69 89.94
4 39 KEITH NORMAN S 21 0 0 0 0 31.46 87.74
5 12 GARY DYER S 21 0 0 0 0 31.86 86.64
6 3 STEVE ALLERY S 21 0 0 0 0 37.26 74.08
7 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 21 0 0 0 0 38.06 72.52
8 20 MARK HAMILL S 21 0 0 0 0 45 .27 60.97
9 8 SIMON BLACK S 21 0 0 0 0 46.90 58.85

10 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 21 0 0 0 0 48.40 57.03
11 40 STEVE PROBERT S 21 0 0 0 0 54.75 50.41
12 9 STEVE COX S 20 0 0 0 10 55.56 42 .58
13 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 21 0 0 0 0 65.70 42 .01
14 7 TIM BIRD S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 8 HY
Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 I1AIN GUY S 15 0 0 0 0 36.36 75.00
2 21 GRAHAM HILL S 15 0 0 0 0 41.59 65.56
3 8 SIMON BLACK S 15 0 0 0 0 41.72 65.36
4 39 KEITH NORMAN S 15 0 0 0 0 43.69 62.41
5 12 GARY DYER S 14 0 0 0 10 35.05 62.24
6 47 JAMES SYMES S 14 O 0] 0 10 36.00 60.59
7 3 STEVE ALLERY S 15 0 0 0 0 50.63 53.86
8 9 STEVE COX S 15 0 0] 0 0 59.86 45 .55
9 20 MARK HAMILL S 14 0 0 0 10 49.96 43 .66
10 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 15 0 0 0 0 69.42 39.28
11 7 TIM BIRD S 15 0 0 0 20 56.54 35.36
12 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 14 0 0 0 10 62.24 35.05
13 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 14 0 0 0 10 62.56 34.87
14 40 STEVE PROBERT S 15 0 0 0 10 88.66 26.65

Stage No. 9 i

Stage factored to 85 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 I1AIN GUY S 17 0 0 0 0 25.53 85.00
2 3 STEVE ALLERY S 17 0 0 0 0 26.92 80.61
3 47 JAMES SYMES S 17 0 0 0 0 28.11 77.19
4 21 GRAHAM HILL S 17 0 0 0 0 30.91 70.20
5 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 17 0 0 0 0 33.89 64.03
6 20 MARK HAMILL S 17 0 0 0 0 34.82 62.32
7 8 SIMON BLACK S 17 0 0 0 0 35.46 61.19
8 12 GARY DYER S 17 0 0 0 0 37.53 57.82
9 39 KEITH NORMAN S 17 0 0 0 0 40.15 54 .04
10 9 STEVE COX S 17 0 0 0 0 41.60 52.16
11 7 TIM BIRD S 17 0 0 0 0 48.77 44 .49
12 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 17 0 0 0 0 48.88 44 .39
13 40 STEVE PROBERT S 17 0 0 0 0 52.02 41.71
14 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 17 0 0 0 0 54 .30 39.96



Stage No. 10 "Jr
Stage factored to 95 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 19 I1AIN GUY S 17 0 2 0 0 34.54 95.00
2 21 GRAHAM HILL S 16 0 3 0 0 39.54 82.09
3 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 15 0 3 1 0 42 .75 73.45
4 20 MARK HAMILL S 16 0 3 0 0 46 .25 70.18
5 8 SIMON BLACK S 12 0 6 1 0 44 .40 68.34
6 47 JAMES SYMES S 15 0 3 1 0 47 .86 65.61
7 9 STEVE COX S 14 0 4 0 10 41.75 64.22
8 7 TIM BIRD S 15 0 3 1 0 51.49 60.98
9 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 14 0 5 0 0 54.92 57.81

10 39 KEITH NORMAN S 10 0 5 3 10 41.39 56.26
11 40 STEVE PROBERT S 10 0 8 1 0 53.49 55.40
12 12 GARY DYER S 15 0 4 0 0 58.97 54.44
13 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 13 0 5 1 0 82.93 37.01
14 3 STEVE ALLERY S 9 0 9 0 10 72 .64 34.48

Overall Results for Standard Manual division with
Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 19 I1AIN GUY S 0 Major 715.70 100.00 115.00 110.00 35.00 39.26 40.00 16.44 105.00 75.00 85.00 95.00
2 21 GRAHAM HILL S 0 Major 582.81 81.43 78.93 86.92 32.85 35.09 26.66 12.96 91.55 65.56 70.20 82.09
3 47 JAMES SYMES S 0 Major 547.48 76.50 98.35 89.92 10.83 13.31 33.33 8.41 89.94 60.59 77.19 65.61
4 8 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 543.26 75.91 78.25 100.05 30.50 37.25 33.33 10.14 58.85 65.36 61.19 68.34
5 39 KEITH NORMAN S 0 Major 541.27 75.63 103.12 87.95 26.10 36.04 20.00 7.61 87.74 62.41 54.04 56.26
6 12 GARY DYER S 0 Major 534.19 74.64 95.28 81.08 30.56 21.72 33.33 11.08 86.64 62.24 57.82 54.44
7 9 STEVE COX S 0 Major 523.43 73.14 97.25 77.84 30.50 40.00 33.33 40.00 42.58 45.55 52.16 64.22
8 3 STEVE ALLERY S 0 Major 501.97 70.14 89.66 81.70 26.88 18.46 33.33 8.91 74.08 53.86 80.61 34.48
9 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 0 Major 499.29 69.76 93.45 65.31 31.16 16.78 33.33 9.98 72.52 39.28 64.03 73.45
10 20 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 485.91 67.89 87.94 69.76 29.75 26.82 20.00 14.51 60.97 43.66 62.32 70.18
11 7 TIM BIRD S 0 Major 390.55 54.57 84.66 78.15 31.09 17.98 26.66 11.18 0.00 35.36 44.49 60.98
12 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 0 Major 371.30 51.88 55.95 62.98 24.19 21.14 20.00 7.78 42.01 35.05 44.39 57.81
13 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 0 Major 369.30 51.60 51.31 58.00 23.00 25.44 33.33 9.35 57.03 34.87 39.96 37.01
14 40 STEVE PROBERT S 0 Major 359.67 50.25 62.59 64.57 20.32 11.44 20.00 6.58 50.41 26.65 41.71 55.40



Pos No.

©Ooo~NoO O~ WNE

41
29
42
50
33
53

23
55
25
32
37

Overall

Name

CANSH POPE
RICHARD INGRAM
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE SCARLETT
BEN LOVE

JOHN THORNE
SEAN AMOS

JOHN HARVEY
MATTHEW WARNE
MICHAEL HARVEY
ROBIN LEE
PETER MATTHEWS

Div MemNo Cal

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

cNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNa

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

677.
654 .
607.
597.
589.
578.
528.
484 .
480.
453.
.48

441

419.

Grade

58 100

50
95
92
56
33
04
02
83
94

28

96.
89.
88.
87.
85.
77 .

71

70.
66.
65.
61.

%

.00
59
72
24
01
35
93
.43
96
99
16
88

Results for Open division

Stage Results for Open division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUITAWNPE

No.

41
50
53
29
33
42
32

5
37
25
23
55

Name

CANSH POPE
MIKE SCARLETT
JOHN THORNE
RICHARD INGRAM
BEN LOVE

KAMIL RATYNSKI
ROBIN LEE

SEAN AMOS
PETER MATTHEWS
MICHAEL HARVEY
JOHN HARVEY
MATTHEW WARNE

Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to

Pos

©OCoo~NoO OB~ WNPE

No.

41
29
33
53
50

5
37
42
25
32
23
55

Name

CANSH POPE
RICHARD INGRAM
BEN LOVE

JOHN THORNE
MIKE SCARLETT
SEAN AMOS
PETER MATTHEWS
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MICHAEL HARVEY
ROBIN LEE

JOHN HARVEY
MATTHEW WARNE

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

B

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

C

eNoNeoNoNoloNoNolololoNal

D

ejooooloNooololoNe

Pen

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

110 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

B

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

C

eNoNeooNoNoNoNoloNoloNa

D

eloooNoloNooololoNe

Pen

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

Time

27.
31.
32.
33.
35.
37.
40.
42.
45.
46.
51.
49.

37.
37.
39.
.47
44 .
45.
46.
48.
50.
50.
52.
55.

39

62
32
24
72
55
69
27
55
76
65
92
01

69
70
06

18
99
09
08
37
58
69
91

Score

115.00
101.41
98.52
94.19
89.34
84.27
78.87
74.64
69.41
68.08
61.17
56.35

Score

110.00
109.97
106.14
105.03
93.84
90.14
89.95
86.22
82.30
81.96
78.68
74.15



Stage No. 3 e

Stage

Pos

OCoO~NOUITAWNPE

No.

41
25
29
37

5
33
55
23
42
53
50
32

factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Name

CANSH POPE
MICHAEL HARVEY
RICHARD INGRAM
PETER MATTHEWS
SEAN AMOS

BEN LOVE
MATTHEW WARNE
JOHN HARVEY
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JOHN THORNE
MIKE SCARLETT
ROBIN LEE

Stage No. 4 "'D"
Stage factored to

Pos

©OCoo~NoOO~WNE

No.

50
42

5
29
33
55
23
53
32
25
37
41

Stage
Stage

Pos

12

No.

23
25
29
41
55
32
33
37
42
50
53

Name

MIKE SCARLETT
KAMIL RATYNSKI
SEAN AMOS
RICHARD INGRAM
BEN LOVE
MATTHEW WARNE
JOHN HARVEY
JOHN THORNE
ROBIN LEE
MICHAEL HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS
CANSH POPE

No. 5 =

factored to 40 points

Name

SEAN AMOS

JOHN HARVEY
MICHAEL HARVEY
RICHARD INGRAM
CANSH POPE
MATTHEW WARNE
ROBIN LEE

BEN LOVE

PETER MATTHEWS
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MIKE SCARLETT
JOHN THORNE

Div

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe!

40 points

Div

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe!

w)

iv

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

A

ENENENENENENENENENENENEN

A

~J 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 OO0 OO O

>

arrrEADMMNOOTOOOOO

B

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

C

eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoololoNal

D

eloooNooNoNoololoNe

Pen

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

Comstock scoring

B

eNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

C

eNoNeooNoloNoNoNololoNal

D

eloeojooloNoolololoNe]

Fixed Time

v 9]

eNoNeoloNoNoNoNoNoNoloNal

O

eNoNeooNoNoNoNolololoNal

w)

eloeojoNoloNooololoNe

Pen

scoring

Pen

POOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o

—
3
D

.41
.46
.71
-96
.19
.20
.72
.16
.23
-39
.47
.92

COOOTUuhrbbdOWWWW

8.18
8.71
8.96
9.55
9.91
8.75
11.76
12.09
12.49
15.98
10.93
7.06

Score

35.00
34.49
32.16
30.13
28.48
28.41
25.28
23.12
22.82
22.14
21.81
13.38

Score

40.00
37.56
36.51
34.26
33.01
28.04
20.86
20.29
19.64
15.35
14.96

5.79

Score

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
26.66
26.66
26.66
26.66
26.66
20.00



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 33 BEN LOVE 0 8 0 0 0 0 3.92 40.00
2 41 CANSH POPE 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.03 31.17
3 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.62 27.90
4 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.65 27.75
5 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.17 25.41
6 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.94 22 .59
7 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 0 9.60 16.33
8 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 8 0 0 0 0 9.61 16.31
9 32 ROBIN LEE 0 8 0 0 0 0 10.55 14.86

10 53 JOHN THORNE 0 8 0 0 0 0 11.07 14.16
11 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 0 11.74 13.35
12 5 SEAN AMOS 0 8 0 0 0 0 13.19 11.88

Stage No. 7 BCh
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 41 CANSH POPE 0 21 0 0 0 0 25.75 105.00
2 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 19 0 0 0 20 18.50 104 .39
3 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 20 0 0 0 10 22.48 103.09
4 53 JOHN THORNE 0 21 0 0 0 0 26.67 101.37
5 33 BEN LOVE 0 21 0 0 0 0 26.68 101.33
6 5 SEAN AMOS 0 21 0 0 0 0 31.55 85.69
7 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 21 0 0 0 0 31.84 84.91
8 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 21 0 0 0 0 37.00 73.07
9 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 21 0 0 0 0 37.72 71.67
10 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 21 0 0 0 0 39.12 69.11
11 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 21 0 0 0 0 45.94 58.85
12 32 ROBIN LEE 0 20 0 0 0 10 40.44 57.30

Stage No. 8 H

Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 15 0 0 0 10 26.09 75.00
2 5 SEAN AMOS 0 15 0 0 0 0 34.86 64.76
3 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 15 0 0 0 0 36.59 61.70
4 41 CANSH POPE 0 15 0 0 0 0 36.64 61.62
5 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 15 0 0 0 20 27.62 59.94
6 53 JOHN THORNE 0 15 0 0 0 0 38.07 59.30
7 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 15 0 0 0 0 45.75 49_.35
8 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 15 0 0 0 20 38.38 43.13
9 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 15 0 0 0 0 55.06 41.00
10 32 ROBIN LEE 0 15 0 0 0 10 47 .92 40.83
11 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 15 0 0 0 30 42 .24 32.07
12 33 BEN LOVE 0 14 0 0 0 30 42 .18 28.54



Stage No. 9

Stage factored to 85 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.
41
29
33
53
42
25
50
5
55
32
23
37

OCooO~NOGR~AWNE

Stage No. 10
Stage factored to 95 points;

Pos No.
50
42
41
23
53
55
33
29
32
5
37
25

OCoOoO~NOOR~AWNE

Name

CANSH POPE
RICHARD INGRAM
BEN LOVE

JOHN THORNE
KAMIL RATYNSKI
MICHAEL HARVEY
MIKE SCARLETT
SEAN AMOS
MATTHEW WARNE
ROBIN LEE

JOHN HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS

Name

MIKE SCARLETT
KAMIL RATYNSKI
CANSH POPE
JOHN HARVEY
JOHN THORNE
MATTHEW WARNE
BEN LOVE
RICHARD INGRAM
ROBIN LEE

SEAN AMOS
PETER MATTHEWS
MICHAEL HARVEY

IIJII

Div A

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

[cloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

Div A

14
17
13
14
12
18
15
13
14
12
12
9

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

B

[eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNa

B

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe)

C

[eoNoloNoNoloNoloNoloNa

D

[eloojoNololololololoNe

C D
5 0
2 0
4 1
5 0
7 0
1 0
3 0
5 0
5 0
4 1
7 0
10 O

Pen

[eoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNa

Comstock scoring

Pen

OONORPPOOOROO

oNe)

o

o

19.
.43
22.
23.
24
25.
27.
29.
30.
31.
42 .
49.

21

27.
30.
23.
29.
38.
44 .
37.
36.
47 .
42.
66.
151.

84

15
81
48
12
91
98
56
70
65
96

56
24
86
71
38
99
33
83
78
51
90
99

Score

85.00
78.69
76.13
70.82
68.88
67.13
60.42
56.25
55.18
53.19
39.54
33.75

Score

95.00
89.46
89.00
88.12
66.70
60.78
60.00
59.24
54.79
39.69
38.26
16.26

Overall Results for Open division with Stage

Grade
Score %

677.58 100.
654.50 96.
607.95 89.
597.92 88.
589.56 87.
578.33 85.
528.04 77.

484.02 71.

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal
1 41 CANSH POPE 0 0 Major
2 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 0 Major
3 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 0 Major
4 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 0 Major
5 33 BEN LOVE 0 0 Major
6 53 JOHN THORNE 0 0 Major
7 5 SEAN AMOS 0 0 Major
8 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 0 Major
9 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 0 Major

10 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 0 Major
11 32 ROBIN LEE 0 0 Major
12 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 0 Major

480.
453.
441.
419.

83
94
48
28

70.
66.
65.
61.

00
59
72
24
01
35
93
43
96
99
16
88

Stage
1

115.00
94.19
84.27

101.41
89.34
98.52
74.64
61.17
56.35
68.08
78.87
69.41

Stage
2

110.00
109.97
86.22
93.84
106.14
105.03
90.14
78.68
74.15
82.30
81.96
89.95

Stage
3

35.00
32.16
22.82
21.81
28.41
22.14
28.48
23.12
25.28
34.49
13.38
30.13

Stage
4

5.79
34.26
37.56
40.00
33.01
20.29
36.51
20.86
28.04
15.35
19.64
14.96

Stage
5

40.00
40.00
26.66
26.66
26.66
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
26.66
26.66

Stage
6

31.
27.90
27.75
25.41
40.00
14.16
11.88
16.33

17

22.
13.
14.
16.

59
35
86
31

Stage
7

105.
103.
104.
71.
101.
101.
85.
73.
69.
84.
57.
58.

Stage
8

00
09
39
67
33
37
69
07

61.62
75.00
59.94
61.70
28.54
59.30
64.76
43.13

Scores

Stage Stage
9 10
85.
78.69
68.88
60.42
76.13
70.82
56.25
39.54

00 89.00
59.24
89.46
95.00
60.00
66.70
39.69
88.12

11
91
30
85

49.
32.
40.
41.

35
07
83
00

55

.18
67.
53.
33.

13
19
75

60.78
16.26
54.79
38.26



Overall Results including All divisions

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

43 MARK SIENESI
44 STUART SAUNDERS
41 CANSH POPE
29 RICHARD INGRAM
JON AXE

15 MIKE DARBY

45 NEIL SMITH

26 JAMES HARRIS

19 1AIN GUY
10 49 TRAPR SWANSON
11 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI
12 28 JON HOLLOWAY
13 50 MIKE SCARLETT
14 18 CLIVE GAMLIN
15 33 BEN LOVE
16 53 JOHN THORNE
17 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY
18 5 SEAN AMOS
19 27 MARK HARRIS
20 30 JON JENNINGS
21 21 GRAHAM HILL
22 52 NIGEL THORNELL
23 55 MATTHEW WARNE
24 23 JOHN HARVEY
25 47 JAMES SYMES
26 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY
27 8 SIMON BLACK
28 39 KEITH NORMAN
29 12 GARY DYER
30 46 LEE SANDFORD
31 9 STEVE COX
32 25 MICHAEL HARVEY
33 3 STEVE ALLERY
34 32 ROBIN LEE
35 13 BEN DUCKER
36 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS
37 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME
38 20 MARK HAMILL
39 37 PETER MATTHEWS
40 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES
41 34 GRAHAM MASON
42 14 STEVE DENTON
43 4 MIKE ADAMS
44 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND
45 7 TIM BIRD
46 56 DAVE WARD
47 36 PAUL MARSHALL
48 6 ADRIAAN BASTON
49 40 STEVE PROBERT
50 38 ANDY MUNRO
51 2 CHRIS AIRD
52 24 ALISON HARVEY

Major 690.05 100.00
Major 627.88 90.99
Major 586.61 85.01
Major 567.31 82.21
Major 567.06 82.18
Major 555.26 80.47
Major 555.19 80.46
Major 539.89 78.24
Major 539.49 78.18
Major 529.68 76.76
Major 522.23 75.68
Major 519.83 75.33
Major 511.27 74.09
Major 509.51 73.84
Major 507.16 73.50
Major 496.90 72.01
Major 490.35 71.06
Major 455.96 66.08
Major 450.09 65.23
Major 446.89 64.76
Major 439.20 63.65
Major 431.63 62.55
Major 417.56 60.51
Major 416.04 60.29
Major 415.30 60.18
Major 414.99 60.14
Major 410.64 59.51
Major 404.06 58.56
Major 403.27 58.44
Major 398.58 57.76
Major 397.57 57.61
Major 394.43 57.16
Major 381.11 55.23
Major 380.87 55.19
Major 379.99 55.07
Major 377.92 54.77
Major 372.88 54.04
Major 361.54 52.39
Major 359.73 52.13
Major 347.10 50.30
Major 343.82 49.83
Major 342.70 49.66
Major 329.21 47.71
Major 319.43 46.29
Major 288.00 41.74
Major 285.00 41.30
Major 283.08 41.02
Major 277.88 40.27
Major 268.90 38.97
Major 244 .82 35.48
Major 224_.05 32.47
Major 174.33 25.26
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Stage No. 1
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOR~AWNE

No.

43
41
15
44
50
45
53
54
28
29
19

1
49
33
26
42
39
14
47

9
32
18
12
30
16
46

5
52

3

4
20
58
13
34
37

-
25
35
21

8
27
23
55
22
40
38

2

6
56
36
48
24

Stage Results including All divisions

IIAII

Name

MARK SIENESI
CANSH POPE

MIKE DARBY
STUART SAUNDERS
MIKE SCARLETT
NEIL SMITH

JOHN THORNE
CLIVE WENDSLEY
JON HOLLOWAY
RICHARD INGRAM
IAIN GUY

JON AXE

TRAPR SWANSON
BEN LOVE

JAMES HARRIS
KAMIL RATYNSKI
KEITH NORMAN
STEVE DENTON
JAMES SYMES
STEVE COX

ROBIN LEE

CLIVE GAMLIN
GARY DYER

JON JENNINGS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
LEE SANDFORD
SEAN AMOS

NIGEL THORNELL
STEVE ALLERY
MIKE ADAMS

MARK HAMILL
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
BEN DUCKER
GRAHAM MASON
PETER MATTHEWS
TIM BIRD
MICHAEL HARVEY
MARTIN MORRISSEY
GRAHAM HILL
SIMON BLACK
MARK HARRIS
JOHN HARVEY
MATTHEW WARNE
STEVE HUTCHINGS
STEVE PROBERT
ANDY MUNRO
CHRIS AIRD
ADRIAAN BASTON
DAVE WARD

PAUL MARSHALL
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
ALISON HARVEY

Div A
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23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
23

B
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C
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D
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Pen
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Time

20.
27.
.47
29.
31.
32.
32.
32.
33.
33.
33.
34.
35.
35.
36.
37.
37.
39.
39.
40.
40.
40.
41.
.35
41.
41.
42 .
43.
43.
44 .
44 .
44 .
44 .
45.
.76
46.
46.
48.
.49
49.
51.
51.
49.
60.
.41
66.
.49
69.
.43
76.
57.
97.

28

41

45

49

62

69

70

75
62

19
32
04
24
79
56
72
97
25
22
55
54
69
88
72
72
17
27
79
00

80
94
55
13
57
32
42
42
68
38

14
65
09

92
32
92
01
20

70
81
13

98
79

Score

115.00
86.39
83.81
81.74
76.18
74.47
74.01
72.77
71.10
70.76
70.24
69.67
67.75
67.12
65.30
63.31
62.99
60.07
60.07
59.40
59.25
58.50
58.20
57.70
57.08
56.89
56.08
55.32
54.76
53.84
53.72
53.72
53.40
52.58
52.14
51.71
51.15
49.62
48.21
47 .80
46.49
45.96
42 .33
39.63
38.23
35.77
34.33
34.18
33.88
31.34
30.41
24.40



Stage No. 2 "B
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 22 0 0 0 0 33.25 110.00
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 22 0 0 0 0 33.62 108.78
3 26 JAMES HARRIS A 22 0 0 0 0 34.90 104.79
4 41 CANSH POPE 0 22 0 0 0 0 37.69 97.04
5 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 22 0 0 0 0 37.70 97.01
6 33 BEN LOVE 0 22 0 0 0 0 39.06 93.63
7 53 JOHN THORNE 0 22 0 0 0 0 39.47 92.66
8 45 NEIL SMITH A 22 0 0 0 0 40.97 89.27
9 1 JON AXE A 22 0 0 0 0 41.11 88.96

10 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 22 0 0 0 0 41.24 88.68
11 19 I1AIN GUY S 22 0 0 0 0 41.26 88.64
12 30 JON JENNINGS A 22 0 0 0 0 41.68 87.75
13 15 MIKE DARBY A 22 0 0 0 0 41.77 87.56
14 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 22 0 0 0 0 44.18 82.78
15 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 22 0 0 0 0 44 .92 81.42
16 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 22 0 0 0 0 45.09 81.11
17 8 SIMON BLACK S 22 0 0 0 0 45.36 80.63
18 5 SEAN AMOS 0 22 0 0 0 0 45.99 79.52
19 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 22 0 0 0 0 46.09 79.35
20 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 22 0 0 0 0 47.11 77.63
21 27 MARK HARRIS A 22 0 0 0 0 47 .67 76.72
22 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 22 0 0 0 0 48.08 76.07
23 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 22 0 0 0 0 50.37 72.61
24 47 JAMES SYMES S 22 0 0 0 0 50.47 72.46
25 32 ROBIN LEE 0 22 0 0 0 0 50.58 72.31
26 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 22 0 0 0 0 50.60 72.28
27 39 KEITH NORMAN S 22 0 0 0 0 51.60 70.88
28 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 22 0 0 0 0 52.05 70.26
29 21 GRAHAM HILL S 22 0 0 0 0 52.21 70.05
30 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 22 0 0 0 0 52.69 69.41
31 4 MIKE ADAMS A 22 0 0 0 0 54 .56 67.03
32 3 STEVE ALLERY S 22 0 0 0 0 55.55 65.84
33 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 22 0 0 0 0 55.91 65.41
34 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 22 0 0 0 0 55.92 65.40
35 12 GARY DYER S 22 0 0 0 0 55.97 65.34
36 13 BEN DUCKER A 22 0 0 0 0 57.43 63.68
37 7 TIM BIRD S 22 0 0 0 0 58.07 62.98
38 9 STEVE COX S 22 0 0 0 0 58.30 62.73
39 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 22 0 0 0 0 61.46 59.51
40 20 MARK HAMILL S 22 0 0 0 0 65.06 56.21
41 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 22 0 0 0 0 65.12 56.16
42 34 GRAHAM MASON A 22 0 0 0 0 67.50 54.18
43 46 LEE SANDFORD A 22 0 0 0 0 69.27 52.80
44 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 22 0 0 0 0 69.49 52.63
45 40 STEVE PROBERT S 22 0 0 0 0 70.28 52.04
46 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 22 0 0 0 0 72.06 50.75
47 14 STEVE DENTON A 21 0 0 0 10 64.58 48 .91
48 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 22 0 0 0 0 78.24 46.74
49 2 CHRIS AIRD A 22 0 0 0 0 86.94 42 .06
50 24 ALISON HARVEY A 22 0 0 0 0 88.16 41.48
51 56 DAVE WARD A 22 0 0 0 0 94.03 38.89
52 38 ANDY MUNRO A 22 0 0 0 0 101.80 35.92



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 26 JAMES HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 2.50 35.00
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 7 0 0 0 0 2.86 30.59
3 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.21 27.25
4 27 MARK HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 3.24 27.00
5 15 MIKE DARBY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.28 26.67
6 34 GRAHAM MASON A 7 0 0 0 0 3.39 25.81
7 41 CANSH POPE 0 7 0 0 0 0 3.41 25.65
8 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 7 0 0 0 0 3.46 25.28
9 1 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 0 3.48 25.14

10 43 MARK SIENESI A 7 0 0 0 0 3.56 24 .57
11 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 7 0 0 0 0 3.59 24.37
12 46 LEE SANDFORD A 7 0 0 0 0 3.63 24.10
13 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 7 0 0 0 0 3.65 23.97
14 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 7 0 0 0 0 3.71 23.58
15 4 MIKE ADAMS A 7 0 0 0 0 3.84 22.78
16 56 DAVE WARD A 7 0 0 0 0 3.85 22.72
17 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 7 0 0 0 0 3.96 22.09
18 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 7 0 0 0 0 4.08 21.44
19 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 4.09 21.39
20 19 I1AIN GUY S 7 0 0 0 0 4.14 21.13
21 13 BEN DUCKER A 7 0 0 0 0 4.15 21.08
22 5 SEAN AMOS 0 7 0 0 0 0 4.19 20.88
23 33 BEN LOVE 0 7 0 0 0 0 4.20 20.83
24 14 STEVE DENTON A 7 0 0 0 0 4.39 19.93
25 21 GRAHAM HILL S 7 0 0 0 0 4.41 19.84
26 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 7 0 0 0 0 4.47 19.57
27 30 JON JENNINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 4.63 18.89
28 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 7 0 0 0 0 4.65 18.81
29 7 TIM BIRD S 7 0 0 0 0 4.66 18.77
30 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 7 0 0 0 0 4.66 18.77
31 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 7 0 0 0 0 4.72 18.53
32 12 GARY DYER S 7 0 0 0 0 4.74 18.45
33 8 SIMON BLACK S 7 0 0 0 0 4.75 18.42
34 9 STEVE COX S 7 0 0 0 0 4.75 18.42
35 38 ANDY MUNRO A 7 0 0 0 0 4.84 18.07
36 20 MARK HAMILL S 7 0 0 0 0 4.87 17.96
37 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 7 0 0 0 0 5.16 16.95
38 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 7 0 0 0 0 5.23 16.73
39 3 STEVE ALLERY S 7 0 0 0 0 5.39 16.23
40 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 6 0 0 0 10 3.08 16.23
41 53 JOHN THORNE 0 7 0 0 0 0 5.39 16.23
42 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 7 0 0 0 0 5.47 15.99
43 39 KEITH NORMAN S 7 0 0 0 0 5.55 15.76
44 24 ALISON HARVEY A 7 0 0 0 0 5.80 15.08
45 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 7 0 0 0 0 5.99 14.60
46 2 CHRIS AIRD A 7 0 0 0 0 6.08 14.39
47 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 7 0 0 0 0 6.30 13.88
48 40 STEVE PROBERT S 7 0 0 0 0 7.13 12.27
49 45 NEIL SMITH A 7 0 0 0 0 7.22 12.11
50 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 7 0 0 0 0 8.08 10.82
51 32 ROBIN LEE 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.92 9.80
52 47 JAMES SYMES S 7 0 0 0 0 13.37 6.54



Stage No. 4 D"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 8 0 0 0 0 5.96 40.00
2 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 8 0 0 0 0 6.55 36.39
3 45 NEIL SMITH A 8 0 0 0 0 6.94 34.35
4 30 JON JENNINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 7.07 33.71
5 26 JAMES HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 10 5.39 33.17
6 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 8 0 0 0 0 7.36 32.39
7 27 MARK HARRIS A 8 0 0 0 10 5.84 30.61
8 9 STEVE COX S 8 0 0 0 0 8.02 29.72
9 19 IAIN GUY S 8 0 0 0 0 8.17 29.17

10 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 8 0 0 0 0 8.18 29.14
11 46 LEE SANDFORD A 8 0 0 0 0 8.60 27.72
12 8 SIMON BLACK S 8 0 0 0 0 8.61 27.68
13 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 8 0 0 0 0 8.71 27.37
14 39 KEITH NORMAN S 8 0 0 0 0 8.90 26.78
15 5 SEAN AMOS 0 8 0 0 0 0 8.96 26.60
16 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 8 0 0 0 0 9.03 26.40
17 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 8 0 0 0 0 9.09 26.22
18 21 GRAHAM HILL S 8 0 0 0 0 9.14 26.08
19 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 8 0 0 0 0 9.55 24.96
20 33 BEN LOVE 0 8 0 0 0 0 9.91 24 .05
21 14 STEVE DENTON A 8 0 0 0 0 10.33 23.07
22 34 GRAHAM MASON A 8 0 0 0 10 8.74 20.45
23 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 8 0 0 0 10 8.75 20.43
24 1 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 10 7.40 20.13
25 20 MARK HAMILL S 8 0 0 0 0 11.96 19.93
26 56 DAVE WARD A 8 0 0 0 0 12.28 19.41
27 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 8 0 0 0 0 12.61 18.90
28 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 8 0 0 0 0 13.21 18.04
29 13 BEN DUCKER A 8 0 0 0 10 10.30 17.35
30 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 8 0 0 0 10 10.78 16.58
31 12 GARY DYER S 7 0 0 0 10 9.23 16.14
32 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 8 0 0 0 10 11.38 15.71
33 15 MIKE DARBY A 8 0 0 0 10 11.60 15.41
34 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 10 11.76 15.20
35 53 JOHN THORNE 0 8 0 0 0 10 12.09 14.78
36 32 ROBIN LEE 0 8 0 0 0 10 12.49 14.31
37 38 ANDY MUNRO A 8 0 0 0 10 12.84 13.92
38 3 STEVE ALLERY S 8 0 0 0 0 17.37 13.72
39 7 TIM BIRD S 8 0 0 0 10 13.38 13.36
40 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 8 0 0 0 0 19.11 12.47
41 4 MIKE ADAMS A 8 0 0 0 0 20.44 11.66
42 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 8 0 0 0 10 15.98 11.18
43 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 8 0 0 0 20 10.74 11.09
44 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 8 0 0 0 20 10.93 10.90
45 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 8 0 0 0 20 11.03 10.80
46 47 JAMES SYMES S 8 0 0 0 20 12.05 9.89
47 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 8 0 0 0 20 13.88 8.58
48 40 STEVE PROBERT S 8 0 0 0 0 28.03 8.50
49 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 7 0 0 0 20 10.52 8.49
50 2 CHRIS AIRD A 8 0 0 0 10 21.90 8.16
51 24 ALISON HARVEY A 8 0 0 0 20 23.06 5.16
52 41 CANSH POPE 0 7 0 0 0 30 7.06 4.22



Stage No. 5 =
Stage factored to 40 points; Fixed Time scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 5 SEAN AMOS 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00
14 STEVE DENTON A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

19 1AIN GUY S 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

23 JOHN HARVEY 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

26 JAMES HARRIS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

30 JON JENNINGS A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

41 CANSH POPE 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00
45 NEIL SMITH A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00
49 TRAPR SWANSON A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

52 NIGEL THORNELL A 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 6 0 0 0 0 40.00

17 1 JON AXE A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
3 STEVE ALLERY S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

8 SIMON BLACK S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

9 STEVE COX S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

12 GARY DYER S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

13 BEN DUCKER A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

28 JON HOLLOWAY A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

34 GRAHAM MASON A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

36 PAUL MARSHALL S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
43 MARK SIENESI A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
46 LEE SANDFORD A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
47 JAMES SYMES S 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33
54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

56 DAVE WARD A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 5 0 0 0 0 33.33

34 4 MIKE ADAMS A 4 0 0 0 0 26.66
7 TIM BIRD S 4 0 0 0 0 26.66

21 GRAHAM HILL S 4 0 0 0 0 26.66

27 MARK HARRIS A 6 0 0 0 10 26.66

32 ROBIN LEE 0 4 0 0 0 0 26.66

33 BEN LOVE 0 4 0 0 0 0 26.66

37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 4 0 0 0 0 26.66

42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 4 0 0 0 0 26.66
50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 4 0 0 0 0 26.66
43 2 CHRIS AIRD A 3 0 0 0 0 20.00
6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 3 0 0 0 0 20.00

20 MARK HAMILL S 3 0 0 0 0 20.00

38 ANDY MUNRO A 3 0 0 0 0 20.00

39 KEITH NORMAN S 3 0 0 0 0 20.00
40 STEVE PROBERT S 3 0 0 0 0 20.00
44 STUART SAUNDERS A 5 0 0 0 10 20.00
53 JOHN THORNE 0 5 0 0 0 10 20.00

51 15 MIKE DARBY A 2 0 0 0 0 13.33
24 ALISON HARVEY A 2 0 0 0 0 13.33



Stage No. 6 "F"

Stage factored

Pos No.

Ooo~NoOOR~AWNE

9
33
18
22
14
49
44
41
54
27
35
43
30
29
42
28
26

1
50
56
46
55
58
19
23
37
38
32
20

4
53
15
25
34
21
45

5

7
12
52

8
16
36
13

3

2
48
47

6
39
40
24

Name

STEVE COX

BEN LOVE

CLIVE GAMLIN
STEVE HUTCHINGS
STEVE DENTON
TRAPR SWANSON
STUART SAUNDERS
CANSH POPE
CLIVE WENDSLEY
MARK HARRIS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
MARK SIENESI
JON JENNINGS
RICHARD INGRAM
KAMIL RATYNSKI
JON HOLLOWAY
JAMES HARRIS
JON AXE

MIKE SCARLETT
DAVE WARD

LEE SANDFORD
MATTHEW WARNE
LORNA ADAMS-JONES
IAIN GUY

JOHN HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDY MUNRO
ROBIN LEE

MARK HAMILL
MIKE ADAMS

JOHN THORNE
MIKE DARBY
MICHAEL HARVEY
GRAHAM MASON
GRAHAM HILL
NEIL SMITH

SEAN AMOS

TIM BIRD

GARY DYER

NIGEL THORNELL
SIMON BLACK
GEORGE GRANYCOME
PAUL MARSHALL
BEN DUCKER
STEVE ALLERY
CHRIS AIRD
JOOLS SUTHERLAND
JAMES SYMES
ADRIAAN BASTON
KEITH NORMAN
STEVE PROBERT
ALISON HARVEY

to 40 points;
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Comstock scoring
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.84
.92
.20
.21
-50
.74
-90
.03
.05
.26
.36
.43
.55
.62
.65
.08
.12
.17
.17
.17
.21
.94
-93
.34
.60
.61
.03
.55
.58
.81
.07
.61
.74
.75
-85
.22
-19
.73
-86
.62
.14
.39
.42
.63
.23
.16
.16
.25
.72
.18
.32
.06

Score

40.00
39.18
36.57
36.48
34.13
32.40
31.34
30.53
30.41
29.20
28.65
28.28
27.67
27.33
27.18
25.26
25.09
24.89
24.89
24.89
24.73
22.13
19.36
16.44
16.00
15.98
15.31
14.55
14.51
14.09
13.87
13.22
13.08
13.07
12.96
12.56
11.64
11.18
11.08
10.50
10.14

9.98

9.35

9.23

8.91

8.45

8.45

8.41

7.78

7.61

6.58

3.33



Stage No. 7 BCh
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 21 0 0 0 0 21.25 105.00
2 43 MARK SIENESI A 21 0 0 0 0 21.63 103.15
3 15 MIKE DARBY A 21 0 0 0 0 23.11 96.54
4 1 JON AXE A 21 0 0 0 0 23.27 95.88
5 45 NEIL SMITH A 21 0 0 0 0 25.12 88.82
6 41 CANSH POPE 0 21 0 0 0 0 25.75 86.65
7 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 19 0 0 0 20 18.50 86.14
8 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 20 0 0 0 10 22.48 85.07
9 19 IAIN GUY S 21 0 0 0 0 26.29 84.87

10 53 JOHN THORNE 0 21 0 0 0 0 26.67 83.66
11 33 BEN LOVE 0 21 0 0 0 0 26.68 83.63
12 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 21 0 0 0 0 26.76 83.38
13 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 21 0 0 0 0 28.06 79.51
14 21 GRAHAM HILL S 21 0 0 0 0 30.15 74.00
15 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 21 0 0 0 0 30.16 73.98
16 47 JAMES SYMES S 21 0 0 0 0 30.69 72.70
17 39 KEITH NORMAN S 21 0 0 0 0 31.46 70.92
18 5 SEAN AMOS 0 21 0 0 0 0 31.55 70.72
19 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 21 0 0 0 0 31.84 70.07
20 12 GARY DYER S 21 0 0 0 0 31.86 70.03
21 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 21 0 0 0 0 31.91 69.92
22 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 21 0 0 0 0 33.09 67.42
23 27 MARK HARRIS A 21 0 0 0 0 35.37 63.08
24 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 21 0 0 0 0 37.00 60.30
25 3 STEVE ALLERY S 21 0 0 0 0 37.26 59.88
26 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 21 0 0 0 0 37.72 59.15
27 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 21 0 0 0 0 38.06 58.62
28 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 21 0 0 0 0 39.12 57.03
29 13 BEN DUCKER A 21 0 0 0 0 41.01 54.40
30 46 LEE SANDFORD A 21 0 0 0 0 41.35 53.96
31 14 STEVE DENTON A 20 0 0 0 10 36.94 51.77
32 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 21 0 0 0 0 44 .28 50.38
33 4 MIKE ADAMS A 21 0 0 0 0 44 .71 49.90
34 20 MARK HAMILL S 21 0 0 0 0 45 .27 49.28
35 30 JON JENNINGS A 21 0 0 0 0 45.50 49.03
36 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 21 0 0 0 0 45.94 48 .56
37 26 JAMES HARRIS A 18 0 0 0 30 26.31 48 .46
38 8 SIMON BLACK S 21 0 0 0 0 46.90 47 .57
39 32 ROBIN LEE 0 20 0 0 0 10 40.44 47 .29
40 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 21 0 0 0 0 48.00 46.48
41 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 21 0 0 0 0 48.40 46.10
42 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 21 0 0 0 0 49.61 44 .97
43 40 STEVE PROBERT S 21 0 0 0 0 54.75 40.75
44 56 DAVE WARD A 20 0 0 0 10 53.14 35.98
45 9 STEVE COX S 20 0 0 0 10 55.56 34.42
46 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 21 0 0 0 0 65.70 33.96
47 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 21 0 0 0 0 66.42 33.59
48 38 ANDY MUNRO A 21 0 0 0 0 68.93 32.36
49 34 GRAHAM MASON A 21 0 0 0 0 70.20 31.78
50 24 ALISON HARVEY A 21 0 0 0 0 78.47 28.43
51 2 CHRIS AIRD A 21 0 0 0 0 85.37 26.13
52 7 TIM BIRD S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 8 H
Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 15 0 0 0 0 28.90 75.00
2 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 15 0 0 0 10 26.09 72.00
3 15 MIKE DARBY A 15 0 0 0 0 31.18 69.51
4 45 NEIL SMITH A 15 0 0 0 0 31.39 69.05
5 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 15 0 0 0 0 31.92 67.90
6 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 15 0 0 0 0 32.49 66.71
7 26 JAMES HARRIS A 15 0 0 0 0 33.77 64.18
8 5 SEAN AMOS 0 15 0 0 0 0 34.86 62.17
9 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 15 0 0 0 0 34.86 62.17

10 1 JON AXE A 14 0 0 0 10 29.03 59.73
11 19 I1AIN GUY S 15 0 0 0 0 36.36 59.61
12 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 15 0 0 0 0 36.59 59.23
13 41 CANSH POPE 0 15 0 0 0 0 36.64 59.15
14 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 15 0 0 0 0 37.10 58.42
15 30 JON JENNINGS A 15 0 0 0 0 37.45 57.87
16 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 15 0 0 0 20 27.62 57.54
17 53 JOHN THORNE 0 15 0 0 0 0 38.07 56.93
18 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 15 0 0 0 0 38.36 56.50
19 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 15 0 0 0 0 39.02 55.54
20 21 GRAHAM HILL S 15 0 0 0 0 41.59 52.11
21 8 SIMON BLACK S 15 0 0 0 0 41.72 51.95
22 39 KEITH NORMAN S 15 0 0 0 0 43.69 49.61
23 12 GARY DYER S 14 0 0 0 10 35.05 49 .47
24 47 JAMES SYMES S 14 0 0 0 10 36.00 48.16
25 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 15 0 0 0 0 45.75 47 .37
26 3 STEVE ALLERY S 15 0 0 0 0 50.63 42 .81
27 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 15 0 0 0 20 38.38 41 .41
28 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 15 0 0 0 0 53.41 40.58
29 14 STEVE DENTON A 15 0 0 0 0 54.87 39.50
30 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 15 0 0 0 0 55.06 39.36
31 32 ROBIN LEE 0 15 0 0 0 10 47 .92 39.20
32 27 MARK HARRIS A 14 0 0 0 10 45.19 38.37
33 13 BEN DUCKER A 14 0 0 0 10 46.09 37.62
34 9 STEVE COX S 15 0 0 0 0 59.86 36.20
35 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 15 0 0 0 0 60.79 35.65
36 20 MARK HAMILL S 14 0 0 0 10 49.96 34.70
37 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 15 0 0 0 10 56.97 32.97
38 46 LEE SANDFORD A 15 0 0 0 10 58.04 32.36
39 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 15 0 0 0 0 69.42 31.22
40 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 15 0 0 0 30 42 .24 30.78
41 34 GRAHAM MASON A 15 0 0 0 10 63.75 29.46
42 7 TIM BIRD S 15 0 0 0 20 56.54 28.11
43 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 14 0 0 0 10 62.24 27.85
44 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 14 0 0 0 10 62.56 27.71
45 33 BEN LOVE 0 14 0 0 0 30 42 .18 27.40
46 4 MIKE ADAMS A 15 0 0 0 30 50.07 25.97
47 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 15 0 0 0 0 84.01 25.80
48 56 DAVE WARD A 15 0 0 0 10 77.13 24.35
49 40 STEVE PROBERT S 15 0 0 0 10 88.66 21.18
50 38 ANDY MUNRO A 15 0 0 0 10 90.00 20.87
51 24 ALISON HARVEY A 15 0 0 0 0 117.68 18.41
52 2 CHRIS AIRD A 15 0 0 0 0 147 .24 14.72



Stage No. 9 i
Stage factored to 85 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 41 CANSH POPE 0 17 0 0 0 0 19.84 85.00
2 45 NEIL SMITH A 17 0 0 0 0 19.97 84.44
3 15 MIKE DARBY A 17 0 0 0 0 20.40 82.66
4 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 17 0 0 0 0 21.43 78.69
5 33 BEN LOVE 0 17 0 0 0 0 22.15 76.13
6 53 JOHN THORNE 0 17 0 0 0 0 23.81 70.82
7 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 17 0 0 0 0 23.82 70.79
8 43 MARK SIENESI A 16 0 0 0 10 19.90 69.78
9 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 17 0 0 0 0 24.48 68.88

10 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 17 0 0 0 0 25.12 67.13
11 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 17 0 0 0 0 25.47 66.21
12 19 I1AIN GUY S 17 0 0 0 0 25.53 66.05
13 3 STEVE ALLERY S 17 0 0 0 0 26.92 62.64
14 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 17 0 0 0 0 26.98 62.50
15 1 JON AXE A 17 0 0 0 0 27.27 61.84
16 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 17 0 0 0 0 27.91 60.42
17 47 JAMES SYMES S 17 0 0 0 0 28.11 59.99
18 5 SEAN AMOS 0 17 0 0 0 0 29.98 56.25
19 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 17 0 0 0 0 30.56 55.18
20 21 GRAHAM HILL S 17 0 0 0 0 30.91 54 .55
21 27 MARK HARRIS A 17 0 0 0 0 31.16 54.12
22 32 ROBIN LEE 0 17 0 0 0 0 31.70 53.19
23 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 17 0 0 0 0 32.15 52.45
24 26 JAMES HARRIS A 17 0 0 0 0 32.44 51.98
25 13 BEN DUCKER A 17 0 0 0 0 32.76 51.47
26 30 JON JENNINGS A 17 0 0 0 0 33.84 49.83
27 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 17 0 0 0 0 33.89 49.76
28 20 MARK HAMILL S 17 0 0 0 0 34.82 48.43
29 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 17 0 0 0 0 35.37 47 .67
30 8 SIMON BLACK S 17 0 0 0 0 35.46 47 .55
31 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 17 0 0 0 0 35.99 46 .85
32 46 LEE SANDFORD A 17 0 0 0 0 36.12 46.68
33 12 GARY DYER S 17 0 0 0 0 37.53 44 .93
34 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 17 0 0 0 0 37.83 44 .57
35 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 17 0 0 0 0 40.01 42 .14
36 39 KEITH NORMAN S 17 0 0 0 0 40.15 42 .00
37 34 GRAHAM MASON A 17 0 0 0 0 40.99 41.14
38 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 17 0 0 0 0 41.26 40.87
39 9 STEVE COX S 17 0 0 0 0 41.60 40.53
40 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 16 0 0 0 10 34.45 40.31
41 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 17 0 0 0 0 42 .65 39.54
42 7 TIM BIRD S 17 0 0 0 0 48.77 34.57
43 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 17 0 0 0 0 48.88 34.50
44 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 17 0 0 0 0 49.96 33.75
45 40 STEVE PROBERT S 17 0 0 0 0 52.02 32.41
46 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 17 0 0 0 0 54.30 31.05
47 4 MIKE ADAMS A 16 0 0 0 10 45 .67 30.40
48 2 CHRIS AIRD A 17 0 0 0 0 58.16 28.99
49 56 DAVE WARD A 17 0 0 0 0 63.98 26.35
50 38 ANDY MUNRO A 17 0 0 0 0 65.92 25.58
51 14 STEVE DENTON A 17 0 0 0 0 66.58 25.32
52 24 ALISON HARVEY A 17 0 0 0 0 69.76 24.17



Stage No. 10 "Jr
Stage factored to 95 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 18 0 1 0 0 23.28 95.00
2 43 MARK SIENESI A 17 0 2 0 0 24 .06 90.94
3 1 JON AXE A 12 0 4 3 0 22.05 87.49
4 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 12 0 6 1 0 24 .93 81.16
5 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 14 0 5 0 0 27.56 76.83
6 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 17 0 2 0 0 30.24 72.35
7 41 CANSH POPE 0 13 0 4 1 10 23.86 71.98
8 26 JAMES HARRIS A 12 0 6 1 0 28.13 71.92
9 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 14 0 5 0 0 29.71 71.27

10 15 MIKE DARBY A 12 0 6 1 0 30.40 66.55
11 19 I1AIN GUY S 17 0 2 0 0 34.54 63.34
12 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 13 0 5 1 0 33.57 60.97
13 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 18 0 1 0 0 37.25 59.37
14 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 13 0 5 1 0 34.56 59.22
15 27 MARK HARRIS A 16 0 3 0 0 37.42 57.84
16 21 GRAHAM HILL S 16 0 3 0 0 39.54 54.74
17 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 16 0 3 0 0 39.97 54.15
18 53 JOHN THORNE 0 12 0 7 0 0 38.38 53.94
19 45 NEIL SMITH A 14 0 4 0 10 35.67 50.12
20 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 18 0 1 0 0 44 .99 49.15
21 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 15 0 3 1 0 42 .75 48 .98
22 33 BEN LOVE 0 15 0 3 0 10 37.33 48 .53
23 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 13 0 5 0 10 36.83 47 .91
24 20 MARK HAMILL S 16 0 3 0 0 46.25 46.80
25 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 17 0 2 0 0 47 .34 46.22
26 46 LEE SANDFORD A 15 0 3 1 0 45.51 46.01
27 8 SIMON BLACK S 12 0 6 1 0 44 .40 45 .57
28 32 ROBIN LEE 0 14 0 5 0 0 47.78 44 .31
29 47 JAMES SYMES S 15 0 3 1 0 47 .86 43.75
30 9 STEVE COX S 14 0 4 0 10 41.75 42.82
31 34 GRAHAM MASON A 16 0 2 1 0 50.39 42 .02
32 7 TIM BIRD S 15 0 3 1 0 51.49 40.66
33 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 14 0 5 0 0 54.92 38.55
34 13 BEN DUCKER A 12 0 6 0 10 45.30 38.43
35 39 KEITH NORMAN S 10 0 5 3 10 41.39 37.51
36 40 STEVE PROBERT S 10 0 8 1 0 53.49 36.94
37 12 GARY DYER S 15 0 4 0 0 58.97 36.30
38 5 SEAN AMOS 0 12 0 4 1 20 42 .51 32.10
39 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 12 0 7 0 0 66.90 30.94
40 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 13 0 3 0 30 38.94 28.39
41 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 17 0 2 0 0 77.67 28.17
42 38 ANDY MUNRO A 18 0 1 0 0 81.85 27.02
43 4 MIKE ADAMS A 14 0 4 0 10 66.51 26.88
44 2 CHRIS AIRD A 14 0 5 0 0 78.95 26.82
45 56 DAVE WARD A 18 0 1 0 0 87.73 25.20
46 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 13 0 5 1 0 82.93 24.68
47 30 JON JENNINGS A 11 0 4 1 30 41.39 24 .44
48 3 STEVE ALLERY S 9 0 9 0 10 72.64 22.99
49 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 11 0 5 0 30 51.57 20.53
50 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 9 0 10 0 0 151.99 13.15
51 24 ALISON HARVEY A 4 0 6 4 50 86.37 0.54
52 14 STEVE DENTON A 9 0 1 0 90 41.47 0.00



Overall Results including All divisions with Stage
Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 43 MARK SIENESI A 0 Major 690.05 100.00 115.00 110.00 24.57 40.00 33.33 28.28 103.15 75.00 69.78 90.94
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS A 0 Major 627.88 90.99 81.74 108.78 30.59 26.22 20.00 31.34 105.00 66.71 62.50 95.00
3 41 CANSH POPE 0 0 Major 586.61 85.01 86.39 97.04 25.65 4.22 40.00 30.53 86.65 59.15 85.00 71.98
4 29 RICHARD INGRAM 0 0 Major 567.31 82.21 70.76 97.01 23.58 24.96 40.00 27.33 85.07 72.00 78.69 47.91
5 1 JON AXE A 0 Major 567.06 82.18 69.67 88.96 25.14 20.13 33.33 24.89 95.88 59.73 61.84 87.49
6 15 MIKE DARBY A 0 Major 555.26 80.47 83.81 87.56 26.67 15.41 13.33 13.22 96.54 69.51 82.66 66.55
7 45 NEIL SMITH A 0 Major 555.19 80.46 74.47 89.27 12.11 34.35 40.00 12.56 88.82 69.05 84.44 50.12
8 26 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 539.89 78.24 65.30 104.79 35.00 33.17 40.00 25.09 48.46 64.18 51.98 71.92
9 19 IAIN GUY S 0 Major 539.49 78.18 70.24 88.64 21.13 29.17 40.00 16.44 84.87 59.61 66.05 63.34
10 49 TRAPR SWANSON A 0 Major 529.68 76.76 67.75 77.63 16.23 36.39 40.00 32.40 83.38 55.54 66.21 54.15
11 42 KAMIL RATYNSKI 0 0 Major 522.23 75.68 63.31 76.07 16.73 27.37 26.66 27.18 86.14 57.54 68.88 72.35
12 28 JON HOLLOWAY A 0 Major 519.83 75.33 71.10 81.11 18.77 11.09 33.33 25.26 79.51 67.90 70.79 60.97
13 50 MIKE SCARLETT 0 0 Major 511.27 74.09 76.18 82.78 15.99 29.14 26.66 24.89 59.15 59.23 60.42 76.83
14 18 CLIVE GAMLIN A 0 Major 509.51 73.84 58.50 81.42 10.82 32.39 40.00 36.57 69.92 58.42 40.31 81.16
15 33 BEN LOVE 0 0 Major 507.16 73.50 67.12 93.63 20.83 24.05 26.66 39.18 83.63 27.40 76.13 48.53
16 53 JOHN THORNE 0 0 Major 496.90 72.01 74.01 92.66 16.23 14.78 20.00 13.87 83.66 56.93 70.82 53.94
17 54 CLIVE WENDSLEY A 0 Major 490.35 71.06 72.77 88.68 24.37 10.80 33.33 30.41 67.42 56.50 46.85 59.22
18 5 SEAN AMOS 0 0 Major 455.96 66.08 56.08 79.52 20.88 26.60 40.00 11.64 70.72 62.17 56.25 32.10
19 27 MARK HARRIS A 0 Major 450.09 65.23 46.49 76.72 27.00 30.61 26.66 29.20 63.08 38.37 54.12 57.84
20 30 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 446.89 64.76 57.70 87.75 18.89 33.71 40.00 27.67 49.03 57.87 49.83 24.44
21 21 GRAHAM HILL S 0 Major 439.20 63.65 48.21 70.05 19.84 26.08 26.66 12.96 74.00 52.11 54.55 54.74
22 52 NIGEL THORNELL A 0 Major 431.63 62.55 55.32 70.26 21.44 18.04 40.00 10.50 73.98 40.58 42.14 59.37
23 55 MATTHEW WARNE 0 0 Major 417.56 60.51 42.33 65.41 18.53 20.43 40.00 22.13 57.03 47.37 55.18 49.15
24 23 JOHN HARVEY 0 0 Major 416.04 60.29 45.96 69.41 16.95 15.20 40.00 16.00 60.30 41.41 39.54 71.27
25 47 JAMES SYMES S 0 Major 415.30 60.18 60.07 72.46 6.54 9.89 33.33 8.41 72.70 48.16 59.99 43.75
26 35 MARTIN MORRISSEY A 0 Major 414.99 60.14 49.62 72.28 27.25 8.58 40.00 28.65 50.38 62.17 47.67 28.39
27 8 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 410.64 59.51 47.80 80.63 18.42 27.68 33.33 10.14 47.57 51.95 47.55 45.57
28 39 KEITH NORMAN S 0 Major 404.06 58.56 62.99 70.88 15.76 26.78 20.00 7.61 70.92 49.61 42.00 37.51
29 12 GARY DYER S 0 Major 403.27 58.44 58.20 65.34 18.45 16.14 33.33 11.08 70.03 49.47 44.93 36.30
30 46 LEE SANDFORD A 0 Major 398.58 57.76 56.89 52.80 24.10 27.72 33.33 24.73 53.96 32.36 46.68 46.01
31 9 STEVE COX S 0 Major 397.57 57.61 59.40 62.73 18.42 29.72 33.33 40.00 34.42 36.20 40.53 42.82
32 25 MICHAEL HARVEY 0 0 Major 394.43 57.16 51.15 72.61 25.28 11.18 40.00 13.08 70.07 30.78 67.13 13.15
33 3 STEVE ALLERY S 0 Major 381.11 55.23 54.76 65.84 16.23 13.72 33.33 8.91 59.88 42.81 62.64 22.99
34 32 ROBIN LEE 0 0 Major 380.87 55.19 59.25 72.31 9.80 14.31 26.66 14.55 47.29 39.20 53.19 44.31
35 13 BEN DUCKER A 0 Major 379.99 55.07 53.40 63.68 21.08 17.35 33.33 9.23 54.40 37.62 51.47 38.43
36 22 STEVE HUTCHINGS A 0 Major 377.92 54.77 39.63 56.16 21.39 26.40 40.00 36.48 44.97 25.80 40.87 46.22
37 16 GEORGE GRANYCOME S 0 Major 372.88 54.04 57.08 52.63 18.81 12.47 33.33 9.98 58.62 31.22 49.76 48.98
38 20 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 361.54 52.39 53.72 56.21 17.96 19.93 20.00 14.51 49.28 34.70 48.43 46.80
39 37 PETER MATTHEWS 0 0 Major 359.73 52.13 52.14 79.35 22.09 10.90 26.66 15.98 48.56 39.36 33.75 30.94
40 58 LORNA ADAMS-JONES A 0 Major 347.10 50.30 53.72 65.40 19.57 8.49 33.33 19.36 46.48 35.65 44.57 20.53
41 34 GRAHAM MASON A 0 Major 343.82 49.83 52.58 54.18 25.81 20.45 33.33 13.07 31.78 29.46 41.14 42.02
42 14 STEVE DENTON A 0 Major 342.70 49.66 60.07 48.91 19.93 23.07 40.00 34.13 51.77 39.50 25.32 0.00
43 4 MIKE ADAMS A 0 Major 329.21 47.71 53.84 67.03 22.78 11.66 26.66 14.09 49.90 25.97 30.40 26.88
44 48 JOOLS SUTHERLAND A 0 Major 319.43 46.29 30.41 59.51 23.97 16.58 33.33 8.45 33.59 32.97 52.45 28.17
45 7 TIM BIRD S 0 Major 288.00 41.74 51.71 62.98 18.77 13.36 26.66 11.18 0.00 28.11 34.57 40.66
46 56 DAVE WARD A 0 Major 285.00 41.30 33.88 38.89 22.72 19.41 33.33 24.89 35.98 24.35 26.35 25.20
47 36 PAUL MARSHALL S 0 Major 283.08 41.02 31.34 46.74 13.88 18.90 33.33 9.35 46.10 27.71 31.05 24.68
48 6 ADRIAAN BASTON S 0 Major 277.88 40.27 34.18 50.75 14.60 15.71 20.00 7.78 33.96 27.85 34.50 38.55
49 40 STEVE PROBERT S 0 Major 268.90 38.97 38.23 52.04 12.27 8.50 20.00 6.58 40.75 21.18 32.41 36.94
50 38 ANDY MUNRO A 0 Major 244.82 35.48 35.77 35.92 18.07 13.92 20.00 15.31 32.36 20.87 25.58 27.02
51 2 CHRIS AIRD A 0 Major 224.05 32.47 34.33 42.06 14.39 8.16 20.00 8.45 26.13 14.72 28.99 26.82
52 24 ALISON HARVEY A 0 Major 174.33 25.26 24.40 41.48 15.08 5.16 13.33 3.33 28.43 18.41 24.17 0.54



	Text1: Stage No. 6 "F"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring


